
Peacekeeping operations since 1948                                               71

Current peacekeeping operations                                                    12

PERSONNEL

74,751

*Includes fatalities for all UN peacekeeping operations, as well as political 

and peacebuilding missions.

**The approved budget for UN Peacekeeping operations for the fiscal year 1 July 2020 - 30 June 2021 is $6.58 billion. (A/C.5/73/21<https://undocs.org/A/C.5/73/21>). This amount finances 11 of the 13 United Nations 

peacekeeping missions (this includes UNAMID whose mandate ended in December 2020), supports logistics for the African Union Mission in Somalia (AMISOM), and provides support, technology and logistics to all peace 

operations through global service centres in Brindisi (Italy) and a regional service centre in Entebbe (Uganda). The remaining two peacekeeping missions, the UN Truce Supervision Organisation (UNTSO) and the UN 

Military Observer Group in India and Pakistan (UNMOGIP), are financed through the UN regular budget <https://undocs.org/A/72/6/Add.1>.

Countries contributing uniformed personnel                               121

1,463

International civilian personnel****

Local civilian personnel****

(****Civilian number as of May 2018 except MINUSCA, MINUSMA, UNIFIL, 

UNMISS, UNMOGIP and UNTSO as of 2021) 

UN Volunteers

Total number of personnel serving 

in 12 peacekeeping operations*** 

Total number of fatalities in all UN peace operations 

since 1948*

FINANCIAL ASPECTS (US$)

Uniformed personnel

About 6.5 Billion**

30 June 2021

Approved budgets for the period from 1 July 2020 

to 30 June 2021

Troops:

Police: 

Military observers:

Staff officers:

3,820

8,176

1,238

64,535

7,068

1,079

2,069

87,985



UNTSO - UN Truce Supervision Organization 
UNMOGIP - UN Military Observer Group in India and Pakistan 
UNFICYP - UN Peacekeeping Force in Cyprus
UNDOF - UN Disengagement Observer Force
UNIFIL - UN Interim Force in Lebanon 
MINURSO - UN Mission for the Referendum in Western Sahara 
UNMIK - UN Interim Administration Mission in Kosovo

MONUSCO - United Nations Organization Stabilization Mission in the Democratic Republic of the Congo
UNISFA - United Nations Interim Security Force for Abyei 
UNMISS - United Nations Mission in the Republic of South Sudan
MINUSMA - United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilization Mission in Mali
MINUSCA - United Nations Multidimensional Integrated Stabilization Mission in the Central African Republic
UNAMID - African Union-United Nations Hybrid Operation in Darfur***
(***UNAMID closed on 1 December 2020 and it is in the process of drawing down. The budget is for 2018-2019)
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UNTSO
UNMOGIP
UNDOF
UNIFIL
MINURSO
UNMIK
UNISFA
UNFICYP
UNMISS
MONUSCO
MINUSMA
MINUSCA
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January 1949
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March 1978
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June 2011
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January 2010
April 2013
April 2014
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12,459
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329
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1,416
1,592
1,764
2,177

82
21
46

244
72
97

141
36

854
769
805
653

150
47
79

565
158
215
76

115
1,414
2,201
2,579

577

 
 
 
 

14
22
35
1

399
315
190
262

383
112

1,248
10,622

458
351

3,812
1,009

19,002
17,461
18,319
15,208

52
12
56

322
16
55
45

183
98

223
251
150

36.50 million (2021) *
10.52 million (2021) *

67.57 million
480.65 million
61.74 million
42.49 million

283.11 million
55.21 million

1.27 billion
1.15 billion
1.27 billion
1.01 billion

Total   1,079 64,535 2,069 7,068 3,820 8,176 1,238 87,985 1,463  

*UNTSO and UNMOGIP are funded from the UN regular budget.
**This amount finances 12 United Nations peacekeeping missions, supports logistics for the African Union Mission in Somalia (AMISOM) through the United Nations Support Office in Somalia (UNSOS), and provides 

support, technology and logistics to all peace operations through global service centres in Brindisi (Italy) and Valencia (Spain) and a regional service centre in Entebbe (Uganda).
 

Prepared by the Peace and Security Section of the United Nations Department of Global Communications, 
in consultation with the Department of Peace Operations, Department of Operational Support — DGC/1634/Rev.238 August 2021

Mission Established Military
Observers

Troops Staff
Officer

Police International
Civilians

Local
Civilians

UN
Volunteers

� 

Total Fatalities Budget (US$)

UNAMID July 2007 0 0 0 360 672 1,948 40 3,020 294 385.68 million***
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